TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS): NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS TOP GLOVE CORPORATION BHD ("TOP GLOVE" OR "THE COMPANY") PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF 85% EQUITY INTEREST IN DURAMEDICAL SDN BHD

TOP GLOVE CORPORATION BHD

Type Announcement

Subject TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS)

NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Description TOP GLOVE CORPORATION BHD ("TOP GLOVE" OR "THE

COMPANY")

PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF 85% EQUITY INTEREST IN

DURAMEDICAL SDN BHD

We refer to the announcement dated 29 March 2018 ("Announcement") in relation to the Proposed Acquisition. Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used in this announcement have the same meanings as those given to them in the Announcement.

The Board wishes to announce that the Proposed Acquisition has been completed following, among others, the full payment for Purchase Consideration by the Company to the Vendors. Accordingly, Duramedical Sdn Bhd has become a sub-subsidiary of Top Glove.

This announcement is dated 14 May 2018.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	TOP GLOVE CORPORATION BHD
Stock Name	TOPGLOV
Date Announced	14 May 2018
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-10052018-00005

1 of 1 14/05/2018, 5:33 PM